so your appraiser relied on the cost and market approach in order 
to arrive at an estimate of value. 

In considering all available f actors, alld based on our experience 
in the real estate profession, it is our opinion that the Market 
Value of said property iss 

Ten Thousand Three Hundred Dollars ($10,300.00)